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Loan
Contract No.

Payment
Due Date

  Amount
Paid

Principal
Paid

  Interest
Paid

Balance

 
C150339

 
May 1, 2024 $57,278.16

 
$42,307.87

 
$14,970.29

 
$766,897.05

May 06, 2024
 
Fort Morgan Reservoir and Irrigation Company
P.O.Box 38
Fort Morgan, CO 80701
fmrico@outlook.com
 

 
Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. C150339
 

Thank you for your payment in the amount of $57,278.16 on May 1, 2024 for the above loan contract(s),
which was distributed as follows:

 

 
Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the
time of its renewal as applicable.

 
Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us

 

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager
Finance Section
(303) 866-3441 x 3205
mimi.winter@state.co.us

 

1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, CO 80203
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Fort Morgan Reservoir and Irrigation Company
P.O.Box 38

Fort Morgan, CO 80701

Date: May 06, 2024

Loan No.  C150339

Line status Pmt Date Payment Principal Interest Column fees True Balance
Paid Pmt 05/01/2014 $57,246.43 $35,192.25 $22,054.18 $0.00 $1,156,925.34
Paid Pmt 05/01/2015 $57,246.43 $35,843.31 $21,403.12 $0.00 $1,121,082.03
Paid Pmt 05/01/2016 $57,246.43 $36,506.41 $20,740.02 $0.00 $1,084,575.62
Paid Pmt 05/01/2017 $57,246.43 $37,181.78 $20,064.65 $0.00 $1,047,393.84
Paid Pmt 05/01/2018 $57,278.16 $37,901.37 $19,376.79 $0.00 $1,009,492.47
Paid Pmt 05/01/2019 $57,278.16 $38,602.55 $18,675.61 $0.00 $970,889.92
Paid Pmt 05/01/2020 $57,278.16 $39,316.70 $17,961.46 $0.00 $931,573.22
Paid Pmt 05/01/2021 $57,278.14 $40,044.04 $17,234.10 $0.00 $891,529.18
Paid Pmt 05/01/2022 $57,246.43 $40,753.14 $16,493.29 $0.00 $850,776.04
Paid Principal 05/01/2022 $31.73 $31.73 $0.00 $0.00 $850,744.31
Paid by
Check

05/01/2023 $57,278.16 $41,539.39 $15,738.77 $0.00 $809,204.92

Paid by
Check

05/01/2024 $57,278.16 $42,307.87 $14,970.29 $0.00 $766,897.05

Due Pmt 05/01/2025 $57,246.43 $43,058.83 $14,187.60 $0.00 $723,838.22
Due Pmt 05/01/2026 $57,246.43 $43,855.42 $13,391.01 $0.00 $679,982.80
Due Pmt 05/01/2027 $57,246.43 $44,666.75 $12,579.68 $0.00 $635,316.05
Due Pmt 05/01/2028 $57,246.43 $45,493.08 $11,753.35 $0.00 $589,822.97
Due Pmt 05/01/2029 $57,246.43 $46,334.71 $10,911.72 $0.00 $543,488.26
Due Pmt 05/01/2030 $57,246.43 $47,191.90 $10,054.53 $0.00 $496,296.36
Due Pmt 05/01/2031 $57,246.43 $48,064.95 $9,181.48 $0.00 $448,231.41
Due Pmt 05/01/2032 $57,246.43 $48,954.15 $8,292.28 $0.00 $399,277.26
Due Pmt 05/01/2033 $57,246.43 $49,859.80 $7,386.63 $0.00 $349,417.46
Due Pmt 05/01/2034 $57,246.43 $50,782.21 $6,464.22 $0.00 $298,635.25
Due Pmt 05/01/2035 $57,246.43 $51,721.68 $5,524.75 $0.00 $246,913.57
Due Pmt 05/01/2036 $57,246.43 $52,678.53 $4,567.90 $0.00 $194,235.04
Due Pmt 05/01/2037 $57,246.43 $53,653.08 $3,593.35 $0.00 $140,581.96
Due Pmt 05/01/2038 $57,246.43 $54,645.66 $2,600.77 $0.00 $85,936.30
Due Pmt 05/01/2039 $57,246.43 $55,656.61 $1,589.82 $0.00 $30,279.69
Due Pmt 05/01/2040 $30,839.86 $30,279.69 $560.17 $0.00 $0.00
Information 05/01/2041 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Information 05/01/2042 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Information 05/01/2043 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 
Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance
provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

 
Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, CO 80203
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